

Criminal Revision no.05 of 2026  
CNR-WBCS01-000016-2026  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.04 dated 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. no.2.

Ld. Counsel representing the O.P. no.1/State is present.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for an adjournment on the ground of illness of the Ld. senior Counsel.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time stands allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing **08.05.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta