

Criminal Revision no. 05 of 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000016-2026

Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De

J.O. CODE NO.WB01136

Chief Judge,

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 05 dated 08.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate for revisionists is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for opposite party no. 2 is present by filing hazira.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of opposite party no. 1/State.

Now, the record is taken up for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

On bare reading of the prayer for condonation of delay, it seems that due to pendency of several proceedings in between the parties and due to inadvertence, the revision could not be filed which is totally unintentional and for which the revisionist failed to file the instant appeal within the stipulated period.

The ground for condonation of delay seems to be satisfactory and accordingly, the delay is condoned.

Ld. Advocate for revisionist has filed a petition praying for staying the impugned order dated 13.08.2025 passed by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 12th Court, Calcutta. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **29.06.2026** for hearing on the point of admission and petition dated 08.05.2026 praying for stay of the impugned order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.